Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS C and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc	nument: <u>2</u>				
1. A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ics):				
Andrew GNANAPRAKASAM Udayampalayam P. SENTHILKUMAR Gaddam Om REDDY  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes 🖾 No	ORCHID CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. Orchid Towers 313 Valluvar Kottam, High Road Nungambakkam, Chennai India 600034				
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No				
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name					
☐ Other					
B. Execution Date: April 25, 2005 (ALL)					
4. A. Fatent Application No.(s) 11/098,526	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No				
C. Title of Application: AN IMPROVED PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF TAZOBACTAM IN PURE FORM					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075	Date: June 8, 2005				
Philip A. Caramanica, Jr., Registration No. 51,	,320				

PATENT REEL: 016314 FRAME: 0270

**RECORDED: 06/08/2005** 

ASSI	GNM	ENT
------	-----	-----

		(1)	Andrew GNANAPRAKASAM	
(i-8)	Insert	(2)	Udayampalayam Palanisamy SENTHILKUMAR	
(/	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Gaddam Om REDDY	
	`,	(4)	· ·	
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerate the of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer to	ion paid and set
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	ORCHID CHEMICALS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.	
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of		Orchid Towers, 313 Valluvar Kottem, High Road, Nungambakkam, 600034, Chennai,	INITALA
	Assignee	(10)		
		the er inven conti	inafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in atton, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divinuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Paterisions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	the isional, nt,
(11)	Insert	(11)	AN IMPROVED PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF TAZOBACTAM IN PUR	.E
	Identification such as Title, Case		FORM	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	omey Docket No. 123431	****
	Application Number	•	hich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of	———— America
			en date herewith or	
(12)	Insert Date of			
	Signing of Application	(12)	on	
		(10)	U.S. application Serial Number 11/098,526	
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 11/098,526	
	filed applications	filed	d April 5, 2005	
the Assectams recxam Patents full rig and agridentifi	rignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agre or provisions of the Internat  4) Each undersigned agre ination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned aut is of the United States resulti th to convey the entire inter- rees that this assignment is t  6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessar	in obtain es to exce ional Con es to peri nited Stat iorizes an ing from s est herein binding or	thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to coopering evidence and going forward with such interference.  Cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection nvention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  From all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue tes patent to the Assignee.  Indicated the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants the assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further rable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for	with or Letters hat he has herewith,
records	ation of this document.			
			the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature	マロスコン
Date	25 4105		Inventor Signature Value 16	SEAL)
Date	25/4/05			SEAL)
Date	25/4/05		——————————————————————————————————————	
Date			_	
Date				
neithe	This assignment should p r, then it should be signed be	referably fore at le	be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the east two witnesses who also sign here:	
Date			Witness	
Date	<u> </u>		Witness	

PATENT REEL: 016314 FRAME: 0271